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Q2 - How useful was the Mapping Class Groups for your research?

Not at all useful

Slightly useful

Moderately useful

Very useful

Extremely useful

6.5
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 How useful was the Mapping Class Groups for 25.00 28.00  26.69 1.07 114 13
your research?
# Answer % Count
24 Not at all useful 0.00% 0
25 Slightly useful 23.08% 3
26 Moderately useful 7.69% 1
27 Very useful 46.15% 6
28 Extremely useful 23.08% 3

Total 100% 13



Q3 - Did the Training Seminar improve your research presentation skills?

38

39

40

15.38%

Bvyes @ Maybe

84.62%

@ nNo

Field Minimum Maximum Mean

Did the Training Seminar improve your
research presentation skills?

Answer

Yes
Maybe
No

Total

38.00

39.00 38.15

%

84.62%

15.38%

0.00%

100%

Deviation

0.36

Variance

0.13

Count

13

Count

11

13



Q4 - What is the status of your seminar project?

It was a failure

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
. . et
What is the status of your seminar pro;ect‘. 1.00 3.00 131
Selected Choice
# Answer
1 It was a success
2 It was a failure
3 Other
Total

Q4 3 TEXT - Other

| did not have one

10

11

Deviation

%

84.62%

0.00%

15.38%

100%

0.72

12

Variance Count

0.52

13

Count

11

13



Q5 - Course Logistics Please rate the level of your satisfaction with the following areas

(response required):

Not at all satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

# Field Minimum
1 Course content 2.00
2 Course time and length 3.00
# Question '\1222;.:2

1 Course content 0.00% O
5 Course time and 0.00% 0

length

|
6 7 3 9

10 11
Maximum Mean Std Deviation
4.00 3.14 0.52
4.00 3.29 0.45
Somewhat -
Satisfied Satisfied
7.14% 1 71.43% 10
0.00% 0 71.43% 10

M Course content

]

Variance

0.27

0.20

Very
Satisfied

21.43%

28.57%

M Course time and length

3

4

Count

14

14

Total

14

14



Q6 - For any areas above you were either not at all satisfied or somewhat satisfied,
please explain how they could be improved.

At the moment | do not use mapping class groups, and | have a hard time learning things unless | am in active need
of it. Unless it is at a very easy level.



Q7 - Overall Experience Please rate your level of agreement or disagreement with the
following statements (response required):

Strongly Disagree

M The faculty supported the seminar
M The presentations were well-organized
M Overall, course sessions and activities added to my content knowledge

Agree

Strongly Agree

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation
1 The faculty supported the seminar 3.00 400 3.71 0.45 0.20 14
2 The presentations were well-organized 2.00 4.00 3.36 0.61 0.37 14
3 Overall, course sessions and activities added 3.00 400 3.43 0.49 0.24 14
to my content knowledge
# Question SFroneg Disagree Agree strongly Total
Disagree Agree
1 The faculty supported the seminar 0.00% O 0.00% 0 28.57% 4 71.43% 10 14
2 The presentations were well-organized 0.00% O 7.14% 1 50.00% 7 42.86% 6 14
3 Overall, course sessions and activities 0.00% 0 000% 0 57.14% 8 12.86% 6 14

added to my content knowledge



Q9 - What is one thing you would change about the course? How would you change it?
Group presentations. Instead of two people doing a separate presentation have two people present two sections.
Might help with talks being more consistent.

Slow down so we could go through all material in each section
| would not change anything.
None

Some motivating questions would be helpful.

Have presenters send notes to organizers, and circulate the notes among the RTG. Maybe not publicly, if that would
make people uncomfortable, but at least internally. This has the added benefit of "coercing" the presenters have
organized thoughts and structure, which | think would have helped a few of them.

| think having a weekly seminar was slightly stressful during midterms, but also it was very informative, so | don't
necessarily think it's something to change.



Q10 - What other comments would you like to share with us?

Thanks for doing this

| had a great time doing this research and it has already provided me with new opportunities as for jobs.



Q12 - What is your gender?

Female -

Transgender Male

Transgender

Female

Gender

Variant/Non-Confo

rming

Other

Prefer not to

answer

| | | | | | | | | |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 What is your gender? - Selected Choice 1.00 8.00 2.15 2.51 6.28 13
# Answer % Count
1 Male 76.92% 10
2 Female 7.69% 1
3 Transgender Male 0.00% 0
4 Transgender Female 0.00% 0
5 Gender Variant/Non-Conforming 0.00% 0

6 Other 0.00% 0



8 Prefer not to answer 15.38%

Total 100%

Q28 - Which of these describes you?

| am a post-doc

| am a graduate
student

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
. - . Std
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean .
Deviation
. . 5
1 Which of these describes you? Select.ed 2.00 300 223 0.42
Choice

# Answer %
1 | am a post-doc 0.00%
2 | am a graduate student 76.92%
3 Other 23.08%
Total 100%

Q28 3 TEXT - Other

undergrad

Undergraduate

13

11

Variance Count

0.18 13

Count

10

13



Q13 - What is your racial identity? (click all that apply)

Black or African
or African
American

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or
Pacific Islander

Other

Prefer Not to
Answer

Answer

White

Black or African or African American
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Other

Prefer Not to Answer

Total

O -

10

%

76.92%

0.00%

0.00%

15.38%

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

100%

11

Count

10

13



Q14 - What is your ethnicity?

Non.Hispanic _

Prefer Not to Answer -

0 1 2 3 4 5 6
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
1 What is your ethnicity? 1.00 3.00 1.85
# Answer
1 Hispanic
2 Non-Hispanic
3 Prefer Not to Answer

Total

Std Deviation

0.53

%

23.08%

69.23%

7.69%

100%

0 —

Variance

0.28

Count

13

Count

13



Q15 - Are you the first member in your immediate family (parents and siblings) to attend

college?
“fes .
“]O _
Not sure
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
Are you the first m.err.1ber in your immediate 1.00 200  1.92 0.27 0.07 13
family (parents and siblings) to attend college?
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 7.69% 1
2 No 92.31% 12
3 Not sure 0.00% 0

Total 100% 13



